

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MC(WA)No.46 of 2023

With

MC(PIL) No.20 of 2023

With

MC(PIL)No.33 of 2022

With

MC(WP(C))No.88 of 2025

With

PIL No.23 of 2022

With

WP(C)No.97 of 2025

The Phayeng Scheduled Caste Young
Women Society & Anr.

Applicants

Vs.

The Loijing Loya Leishemba Lup & 11 Ors.

Respondents

BEFORE

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. D. KRISHNAKUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA

07.05.2025

D. Krishnakumar, C.J. :

[1] Adjournment slip has been submitted.

[2] List the matters on 11.06.2025.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

John Kom