

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MC(WA) No. 46 of 2023

The Phayeng Scheduled Caste Young
Women's Society & Anr.

... Applicants

- Versus -

The Loijoining Loya Leishemba Lup & 11
Ors.

... Respondents

Clubbed with

MC(PIL) No. 20 of 2023 with
MC(PIL) No. 33 of 2022 with
MC[W.P.(C)] No. 88 of 2025 with
PIL No. 23 of 2022 with
W.P.(C) No. 97 of 2025

B E F O R E

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. K. SOMASHEKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

O R D E R

[K. Somashekar, CJ]

11.06.2025

Learned senior counsel for the applicants, Mr. T. Momo
appears before this Court physically.

Similarly, learned Deputy Advocate General, Manipur for
the respondents, Mr. H. Devendra appears before this Court physically
and seeks a short accommodation on the premises of filing synoptic note
and in between the parties, the same shall be furnished.

Keeping in view of the status of these cases are
concerned, it is deemed appropriate that these matters would be listed
on 23.07.2025.

In the meanwhile, learned counsel for the petitioner in the proceeding of W.P.(C) No. 97 of 2025 and applicant in the proceeding of MC[W.P.(C)] No. 33 of 2022, Mr. Abdul Baquee Khan appears before this Court physically; learned counsel for the respondents No. 1 to 7 in the proceeding of MC(WA) No. 46 of 2023 and respondents No. 15 – 19 in the proceeding of PIL No. 23 of 2022, Mr. P. Tamphamani appears before this Court physically; learned counsel for the applicant in the proceeding of MC(PIL) No. 20 of 2023 and respondent No. 14 in the proceeding of PIL No. 23 of 2022, Ms. Lekhakumar appears before this Court physically. Their appearances are taken on record.

However, the learned senior counsel, Mr. T. Momo further submits that in some of the cases, pleadings are not complete.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Bipin