

Sl. No. 14-19

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MC(WA)No.46 of 2023 With
MC(PIL)No.20 of 2023 With
MC(PIL)No.33 of 2022 With
MC(WP(C))No.88 of 2025
With
PIL No.23 of 2022
with
WP(C)No.97 of 2025

The Phayeng Scheduled Caste Young Women
Society & Anr.

Applicant

Vs.

The Loijing Loya Leishemba LUP & 11 Ors.

Respondents

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. M. SUNDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

(ORDER)

(Order of the Court was made by M. Sundar, CJ)

18.09.2025.

There is recusal by one of us(Mr. Justice Ahanthem Bimol
Singh).

Registry to place before the Chief Justice.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

John Kom