

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MC(WA) No. 46 of 2023

The Phayeng Scheduled Caste Young Women Society & Anr.

... Applicants

- Versus -

The Loijing Loya Leishemba Lup & 11 Ors.

... Respondents

With MC(PIL) No. 20 of 2023 With MC(PIL) No. 33 of 2022

With MC[W.P.(C)] No. 88 of 2025 With PIL No. 23 of 2022

With W.P.(C) No. 97 of 2025

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. BIMOL SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

O R D E R

24.04.2026

[A. Bimol, J]

Ms. Diana, learned counsel appeared on behalf of the petitioner in the PIL petition, MD. Abdul Baqee Khan, learned counsel appeared on behalf of the petitioner in the connected writ petition, Mr. Amri, learned counsel appeared on behalf of the State respondent, and Mr. Ningtamba, learned counsel appeared on behalf of the respondent no. 20.

On the joint request made by the learned counsel appearing for the parties, list these cases again on 29.05.2026.

JUDGE

JUDGE